tangible book value of US$0.53 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution
in net tangible book value of US$8.13 per share to investors purchasing Class A ordinary shares, including in the form of BDRs, in this
offering at
the initial public offering price. Dilution for this purpose represents the difference between the price per Class A ordinary shares
paid by these purchasers and net tangible book value per Class A ordinary share immediately after the
completion of the offering.

If you invest in our Class A ordinary shares in this offering or BDRs, your ownership interest will be diluted to the extent of the
difference
between the initial public offering price per share of our Class A ordinary shares and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per
share of our Class A ordinary shares immediately after this offering.

Because our Class A ordinary shares and Class B ordinary shares have the same dividend and other rights, except for voting, preemption,
conversion rights and
certain consent rights, we have counted the Class A ordinary shares, including in the form of BDRs, and Class B
ordinary shares equally for purposes of the dilution calculations below.

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing Class A ordinary shares, including in the form of BDRs, in this
offering:

Initial public offering price per
share   US$9.00

As adjusted net tangible book value per
share as of September 30, 2021   US$0.34

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to existing investors purchasing Class A ordinary shares in
this offering   US$0.53

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value per share immediately after this offering   US$0.87

Dilution per Class A ordinary share to
new investors in this offering   US$8.13

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our
ordinary
shares, as adjusted to give effect to this offering, would be US$0.92 per share, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new
investors purchasing Class A ordinary shares in this offering would be US$8.08 per share.

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma as adjusted basis as of September 30, 2021, the differences between the existing
shareholders and the new investors
purchasing Class A ordinary shares in this offering, including in the form of BDRs, with respect to the